
 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CIVIL), 
BSNL CIVIL DIVISION, DOOR SANCHAR BHAWAN, THIRD FLOOR, UNIT-IX,  

BHUBANESWAR, PIN- 751022 
SHORT NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

 

Item rate quotation for the work as mentioned below are invited by the Executive Engineer (Civil), BSNL Civil 
Division , Bhubaneswar, 3rd floor, Unit-IX, Door Sanchar Bhawan, PIN: - 751022  for and on behalf of the BSNL 
for the following urgent work from registered Contractor. 
1.0 The last date of receipt of application for issue of quotation forms (In prescribed format/ can also be downloaded 

from BSNL Website (www.odisha.bsnl.co.in) and date of issue of quotation forms will be as follows: 
I)       Last date of receipt of application  :  22.01.2021 up to 15.00 Hrs. 
II)      Last date of issue of quotation forms :  22.01.2021 up to 15.30 Hrs 

The last date of receipt of quotation is on 27.01.2021 up to 15.00 hours. The quotation will be opened on the 
same day at 15.30 hours. 

Envelope no.1 shall contain the license/registration copy, the copy of PAN card and GST registration 
signed by the applicant therein. Envelope no.2 shall contain the quotation bid/Financial bid. Envelope no.1 and 
Envelope no.2 shall be put in one covering envelope in top of which the name of work must be mentioned. 

Sl. 
no 

Name of Work Estimated cost 
(Rs) 

Time 
allowed 

1. PU Polishing to the Conference Hall table (top& face) on 
4th floor of BSNL Bhawan at AshokNagar, Bhubaneswar. 
NIQ/ 06/2020-21/BCD/SDE-II/BBSR.  

32,900.00 07(Seven) 
days 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS  
1. The quoted rates shall be inclusive of all taxes i/c GST .  
2. Payment will be made after completion the work as per the latest C.P.W.D specifications/as per direction of 

Engineer-in- Charge. 
3.  The authority reserves the right to accept/cancel any offer without assigning any reason thereof. 
4. The offer shall remain valid for 07(Seven) days. 
5. The site of work is available.   
6. The work being very urgent nature, the quotationer should start the work immediately after issue of work order 

in consultation with SDE(C), BCSD-II, BBSR. Hence, the quotationer should be prepared for the same  
7. For approved make and approved shade/design, EE(C), BSNL Civil Division, BBSR may be contacted. 
8. For any disputes arising out of it, if any, the decision of the Superintending Engineer(C), O/o CE(C), BSNL Civil 

Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar shall be final and binding.                                                                   
          Sd/- 
Executive Engineer(C)  
BSNL civil Division 
Bhubaneswar 

No. NIQ/06/2020-21/BCD/SDE-II/BBSR/13                                                                   Dated:  18.01.2021 
Copy to:- 
1.          The C.G.M.T., BSNL Orissa Circle, Bhubaneswar-751001. 
2.          The GMTD, BSNL Telecom District, Bhubaneswar. 
3.         The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar. 
4.        The Executive Engineer © Postal Civil Division, Bhubaneswar. 
5/7     The Executive Engineer © C.P.W.D Civil Division No I/II/III Bhubaneswar  
8/10.    The SDE© BSNL, Civil Sub Division No. I/II/III/IV  BBSR. 
11/16. Notice Board/Auditor/AO/NIQ file/Spare copy. The Officer in charge of website www.odisha.bsnl.co.in for 

uploading please. 

Encl:     Quotation   No: NIQ/06/2020-21/BCD/SDE-II/BBSR.                                              
              Sd/- 
           Executive Engineer (Civil) 
                                                                                                                                     BSNL Civil Division Bhubaneswar 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
 

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 
Name of Work: PU Polishing to the Conference Hall table (top& face) on 4th floor of 
BSNL Bhawan at Ashok Nagar, Bhubaneswar. 

Item 
No. 

Description of Item Quantity Unit Rate Amount 

          Sub-Head : Earth Work         

1 Polishing on wood work/ veneer ply wood with "Woodtech PU 
Clear" of Asian paints of Emporio series or equivalent using one  
coat of PU sealer of Asian paint as base coat and one coat of PU 
clear ( glossy finish) as top coat, applying with spray machine, sand 
papering as required, mixing, thinning all complete as per 
manufacturer's specifications/ guide lines and as per direction of 
Engineer-in-charge. (For Old Work) 

47.00 One 
Square 
Metre                          

    

 
  

 

 

   
 Contractor                                                                                    Executive Engineer (C) 

                                                                                                    BSNL Civil Division  
                                                                                                              Bhubaneswar  

 

  
 

 


